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Barbara

July’s Resident Spotlight is shining on Barbara.
Barbara is a sweetheart. It’s a joy getting to
know her and we thank you Barbara for sharing
your talents with us. Barbara has an ear for
music. Not only does she sing like an angel, she
also plays the piano, trumpet and accordion.
When Barbara isn’t making music, she enjoys
playing cards, doing puzzles or taking in a good
mystery.

On Father’s Day, We had a great afternoon celebrating the Dads of our community!

“A Father is someone you look up to no matter how tall you grow.” - Unknown

A Note from the Executive Director
HAPPY .

<
love this time of the year and the great outdoor Blrthday

BBQs, picnics and family get togethers! Residents

Team Member Spotlight

| am so glad the warm weather is finally here! |

We want to welcome Sena, our new RN. Also, Mary Dell R, July 3rd

congratulations to Jodi on becoming the new Darryl G, July 4th

Regional Clinical Nurse!

Barbara H, July 5th

The Bocce Ballers: Nancy, Jerry and Robert poised and ready for A shoutout to Ellie who has brought so much Walter H, July 11th

their next turn. A good time and a good workout! Each ball weighs positive energy to our community. Mary W, July 13th

Reagan McLaughlin,

i |
approximately 2 Ibs.! Executive Director

In closing, | hope you all have a fabulous fourth Anita A, July 19th

Ellie, Caregiver
July’s Team Member Spotlight shines on Ellie. of July! We will be enjoying our sun-filled Marlin J, July 28th

She loves being a caregiver and it shows! She o _ - - - B courtyard and the fun summer brings!
sees caring for others as a blessing and knows
the importance of making those she cares for
feel safe and loved.

When Ellie is not at work, you’ll find her ke > ‘ Ace - N
soaking up the sun with friends and family. ‘ , - SlESees e
Ellie’s advice to new caregivers: “Treat each :
and every one of the residents as if they were
your own grandparents and how you would
want them to be cared for.”

One of her favorite quotes:

“Caring for others is the highest expression of
humanity.” Harriet Beacher Stowe - Y — - -
Ellie, your hard work and your kind disposition : i : v@THERENAISSANCEASSISTEDLIVINGATCOEURDALENE@
is very appreciated!! : }

Sharon D, July 30th

Staff

Tammy W, July 3rd
Jay H, July 5th
Grace P, July 10th
Dylan R, July 17th
Jessika R, July 23rd

Dustin C, July 29th




1
8:00
9:00

10:00

10:00

11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00

Morning Chat (All)
Music Monday (St)

Sit & Be Fit (M)
Balloon Volleyball (M)
Walking Group (R)
Bullseye (V)

Chapel with Daniel (All)
Bus Ride (A)

2
8:00
9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00
2:00
3:00
3:00

Morning Chat (All)
Soup for the Soul (A)
Bus Ride (St)

Sit & Be Fit (A/R)
Picnic (St)

Oreo Sundae (Cart)
Rummikub (M)
Mystery Hour (R)

3
8:00
9:00

10:00

11:30
1:00
1:00
2:00
3:00

Morning Chat (All)
Golfing (V)

Shopping Trip (Sign-up)
Sit & Be Fit (St)
Catholic Communion
Bocce Ball (All)

Craft (M)

Resident Council (All)

Happy Binlhdoy Manylell!!

4 Wear Red, White and Blue!!
8:00 Morning Chat (All)
9:00 Tactile Boxes (St)

10:00 Music Trivia (A)

10:00 Sit & Be Fit (M)

11:00 Balloon Volleyball (St)
1:00 Independence Day

Celebration
2:00 Dawn Hewitt (LK)
3:00 Bus Ride (V)

Happy Binthday Qavul!!

5
8:00 Morning Chat (All)
9:00 Bean Bag Toss (St)
0:00 Golfing (R)

1:00 Bingo (A)

1:00 Bean Bag Toss (St)
2:00 Residents Choice (M)
3:00 Sunshine Social (All)

Happy Bithday Banbana HH!

Morning Chat (All)
Sing & Dance
Saturday (St)

Sit & Be Fit (V)
Yahtzee (A)

Bingo (St)

Music Trivia (R)
Bingo (M)

Morning Chat (All)
One on One (St)
Bullseye (A)

Bingo (V)

Bullseye! (R)
Courtyard Games (A)
Bus Ride (M)

Morning Chat (All)
Music Monday (St)

Sit & Be Fit (M)
Balloon Volleyball (A)
Walking Group (R)
Water Games (V)
Chapel with Daniel (All)
Bus Ride (A)

Morning Chat (All)
Soup for the Soul (A)
Bus Ride (St)

Sit & Be Fit (A/R)
Picnic (A)

Oreo Sundae (Cart)
Rummikub (M)
Mystery Hour (R)

10
8:00
9:00

10:00

10:00

11:00

11:00
1:00
1:00
2:00
3:00

Morning Chat (All)
Bullseye (V)

Rosary (A)

Bus Ride (R)

Sit & Be Fit (St)

Golfing (A)

Catholic Communion
Croquet (All)

Ronnee McGee (LK)
Renaissance Men’s Club

b

11

8:00 Morning Chat (All)

9:00 Tactile Boxes (St)
10:00 Music Trivia (A)
10:00 Sit & Be Fit (M)
11:00 Outdoor Games (St)
12:00 Picnic (M)

2:00 Trivia (M)

2:00 Bingo (R)

3:00 Bus Ride (V)

Happy Binthday Walten!!

12

8:00 Morning Chat (All)
9:00 Bean Bag Toss (St)
10:00 Golfing (R)

11:00 Bingo (A)

1:00 Bean Bag Toss (St)
2:00 Residents Choice (M)
3:00 Sunshine Social (All)

13

8:00 Morning Chat (All)
9:00 Sing and Dance
Saturday (St)

10:00 Sit & Be Fit (V)
11:00 Yahtzee (A)

1:00 Bingo (St)
2:00 Music Trivia (R)
3:00 Bingo (M)

Happy Binthday Many W!!

Morning Chat (All)
One on One (St)
Bullseye (A)

Bingo (V)

Bullseye! (R)
Courtyard games (A)
Bus Ride (M)

Morning Chat (All)
Music Monday (St)

Sit & Be Fit (M)
Balloon Volleyball (A)
Walking Group (R)
Bullseye! (V)

Chapel with Daniel (All)
Bus Ride (A)

Morning Chat (All)
Soup for the Soul (A)
JJ Dion (LE)

Sit & Be Fit (A/R)
Bullseye! (St)
Courtyard Games (V)
Pudding Parfait (Cart)
Rummikub (M)
Mystery Hour (R)

17
8:00
9:00

10:00

10:00

11:00

11:00
1:00
1:00
2:00
3:00

Morning Chat (All)
Golfing (V)

Rosary (A)

Bus Ride (R)

Sit & Be Fit (St)
Golfing (A)

Catholic Communion
Bocce Ball (All)

Craft (M)

Piano with Barbara (All)
(in Rochelle)

18

8:00 Morning Chat (All)
9:00 Tactile Boxes (St)
10:00 Music Trivia (A)
10:00 Sit & Be Fit (M)
11:00 Outdoor Games (St)
12:00 Picnic (R)

2:00 Trivia (M)

2:00 Bingo (R)

3:00 Bus Ride (V)

Morning Chat (All)
Bean Bag Toss (St)
Golfing (R)

Bingo (A)

Bean Bag Toss (St)
Residents Choice (M)
Sunshine Social (All)

Happy Binthday Anita!!

20

8:00 Morning Chat (All)
9:00 Sing and Dance
Saturday (St)

10:00 Sit & Be Fit (V)
11:00 Yahtzee (A)

1:00 Bingo (St)
2:00 Music Trivia (R)
3:00 Bingo (M)

Morning Chat (All)
One on One (St)
Bullseye (A)

Bingo (V)

Bullseye! (R)
Courtyard games (A)
Bus Ride (M)

Morning Chat (All)
Music Monday (St)

Sit & Be Fit (M)
Balloon Volleyball (A)
Walking Group (R)
Bullseye! (V)

Chapel with Daniel (All)
Bus Ride (A)

Morning Chat (All)
Soup for the Soul (A)
Bus Ride (St)

Sit & Be Fit (A/R)
Bullseye! (St)

Courtyard Games (V)
Huckleberry Float (Cart)
Rummikub (M)

Mystery Hour (R)

24

8:00 Morning Chat (All)

9:00
10:00

1:00
1:30

3:00

Bullseye (V)

Bus Ride (R) (M)

Bird Aviation Museum
Catholic Communion
Bus Ride (V)

Bird Aviation Museum
Renaissance Men’s Club

In honor of
Amelia Earhart

25

8:00 Morning Chat (All)

9:00 Tactile Boxes (St)
10:00 Music Trivia (A)
10:00 Sit & Be Fit (M)
11:00 Outdoor Games (St)
12:00 Picnic (V)

2:00 Trivia (M)

2:00 Bingo (R)

3:00 Bus Ride (V)

26

8:00 Morning Chat (All)
9:00 Bean Bag Toss (St)
10:00 Jimm Dossey (LE)
11:00 Bingo (A)

1:00 Bean Bag Toss (St)
2:00 Residents Choice (M)

3:00 Olympic Watch Party (All)

(in Mirabelle)

Morning Chat (All)
Sing and Dance
Saturday (St)
Sit-n-Be Fit (V)
Yahtzee (A)

Bingo (St)

Music Trivia (R)
Bingo (M)

Morning Chat (All)
One on One (St)
Bullseye (A)

Morning Chat (All)
Music Monday (St)
Sit & Be Fit (M)

30
8:00
9:00

10:00

Morning Chat (All)
Soup for the Soul (A)
Bus Ride (St)

31
8:00
9:00

10:00

Morning Chat (All)
Golfing (V)
Rosary (A)

THE RENAISSANCE
AT COEUR D'ALENE

July 2024

upcoming events
n

Musical Cuests
Dawn Hewitt 7/4
@ 2PM (M)
Ronnee McGee 7/10
@ 2PM (A)

JJ Dion 7/16

@ 10 AM(M)

Jim Dossey 7/26

@ 10 AM (A)

Special Treat
Piano with Barbara
7/17 @ 3 PM

Independence Day
Party 7/4 @ 1 PM

(V) Versailles
(St) St Michelle
(M) Mirabelle
(A) Avonlea
(R) Rochglte
(LE) Li tert

Bingo (V)

Bullseye! (R)
Courtyard games (A)
Bus Ride (M)

Balloon Volleyball (A)
Walking Group (R)
Bullseye! (V)

Chapel with Daniel (All)
Bus Ride (A)

11:00 Sit & Be Fit (A/R)
1:00 Bullseye! (St)

1:00 Courtyard Games (V)
2:00 Banana Split (Cart)
3:00 Rummikub (M)

3:00 Mystery Hour (R)

10:00 Walking Club (All)

11:00 Sit & Be Fit (St)

11:00 Golfing (A)

1:00 Catholic Communion

1:00 Bocce Ball (All)

2:00 Craft (M)

3:00 Bye Bye July Dance (All)
(in Avonlea)
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Happy Binthday Madin!!

Happy Binthday Shanon Q1!

Our mission is to create and maintain comfortable, caring environments for those who depend on us.



