Resident Spotlight



Barbara

July's Resident Spotlight is shining on Barbara. Barbara is a sweetheart. It's a joy getting to know her and we thank you Barbara for sharing your talents with us. Barbara has an ear for music. Not only does she sing like an angel, she also plays the piano, trumpet and accordion. When Barbara isn't making music, she enjoys playing cards, doing puzzles or taking in a good mystery.

Team Member Spotlight



Ellie, Caregiver

July's Team Member Spotlight shines on Ellie. She loves being a caregiver and it shows! She sees caring for others as a blessing and knows the importance of making those she cares for feel safe and loved.

When Ellie is not at work, you'll find her soaking up the sun with friends and family. Ellie's advice to new caregivers: "Treat each and every one of the residents as if they were your own grandparents and how you would want them to be cared for."

One of her favorite quotes:

"Caring for others is the highest expression of humanity." Harriet Beacher Stowe Ellie, your hard work and your kind disposition is very appreciated!!









The Bocce Ballers: Nancy, Jerry and Robert poised and ready for their next turn. A good time and a good workout! Each ball weighs approximately 2 lbs.!





July 2024 -

The Renaissance Reader

Assisted Living & Memory Care | 2772 W. Avante Loop | Coeur D'Alene, ID 83815 | 208-664-6116



On Father's Day, We had a great afternoon celebrating the Dads of our community!

"A Father is someone you look up to no matter how tall you grow." - Unknown

A Note from the Executive Director



Reagan McLaughlin, Executive Director I am so glad the warm weather is finally here! I love this time of the year and the great outdoor BBQs, picnics and family get togethers!

We want to welcome Sena, our new RN. Also, congratulations to Jodi on becoming the new Regional Clinical Nurse!

A shoutout to Ellie who has brought so much positive energy to our community.

In closing, I hope you all have a fabulous fourth of July! We will be enjoying our sun-filled

courtyard and the fun summer brings!



HAPPY Birthday

Residents

- Mary Dell R, July 3rd
- Darryl G, July 4th
- Barbara H, July 5th
- Walter H, July 11th
- Mary W, July 13th
- Anita A, July 19th
- Marlin J, July 28th
- Sharon D, July 30th

Staff

- Tammy W, July 3rd
- Jay H, July 5th
- Grace P, July 10th
- Dylan R, July 17th
- Jessika R, July 23rd
- Dustin C, July 29th

JULY 2024	The Renaissance at Coeur d'Alene • 2772 W Avanté Loop, Coeur D'Alene, ID 83815 • 208-664-6116						
SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	THE RENAISSANCE AT COEUR D'ALENE
	1 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Music Monday (St) 10:00 Sit & Be Fit (M) 10:00 Balloon Volleyball (M) 11:00 Walking Group (R) 1:00 Bullseye (V) 2:00 Chapel with Daniel (All) 3:00 Bus Ride (A)	2 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Soup for the Soul (A) 10:00 Bus Ride (St) 11:00 Sit & Be Fit (A/R) 12:00 Picnic (St) 2:00 Oreo Sundae (Cart) 3:00 Rummikub (M) 3:00 Mystery Hour (R)	8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Golfing (V) 10:00 Shopping Trip (Sign-up) 11:30 Sit & Be Fit (St) 1:00 Catholic Communion 1:00 Bocce Ball (All) 2:00 Craft (M) 3:00 Resident Council (All)	4 Wear Red, White and Blue!! 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Tactile Boxes (St) 10:00 Music Trivia (A) 10:00 Sit & Be Fit (M) 11:00 Balloon Volleyball (St) 1:00 Independence Day Celebration 2:00 Dawn Hewitt (LE) 3:00 Bus Ride (V)	8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Bean Bag Toss (St) 10:00 Golfing (R) 11:00 Bingo (A) 1:00 Bean Bag Toss (St) 2:00 Residents Choice (M) 3:00 Sunshine Social (All)	6 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Sing & Dance Saturday (St) 10:00 Sit & Be Fit (V) 11:00 Yahtzee (A) 1:00 Bingo (St) 2:00 Music Trivia (R) 3:00 Bingo (M)	July 2024 upcoming events
\			Happy Birthday MaryDell!!	Happy Birthday Darry!!!	Happy Birthday Barbara H!!		
7 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 One on One (St) 10:00 Bullseye (A) 11:00 Bingo (V) 1:00 Bullseye! (R) 2:00 Courtyard Games (A) 3:00 Bus Ride (M)	8 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Music Monday (St) 10:00 Sit & Be Fit (M) 10:00 Balloon Volleyball (A) 11:00 Walking Group (R) 1:00 Water Games (V) 2:00 Chapel with Daniel (All) 3:00 Bus Ride (A)	9 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Soup for the Soul (A) 10:00 Bus Ride (St) 11:00 Sit & Be Fit (A/R) 12:00 Picnic (A) 2:00 Oreo Sundae (Cart) 3:00 Rummikub (M) 3:00 Mystery Hour (R)	10 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Bullseye (V) 10:00 Rosary (A) 10:00 Bus Ride (R) 11:00 Sit & Be Fit (St) 11:00 Golfing (A) 1:00 Catholic Communion 1:00 Croquet (All) 2:00 Ronnee McGee (LE) 3:00 Renaissance Men's Club	11 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Tactile Boxes (St) 10:00 Music Trivia (A) 10:00 Sit & Be Fit (M) 11:00 Outdoor Games (St) 12:00 Picnic (M) 2:00 Trivia (M) 2:00 Bingo (R) 3:00 Bus Ride (V)	12 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Bean Bag Toss (St) 10:00 Golfing (R) 11:00 Bingo (A) 1:00 Bean Bag Toss (St) 2:00 Residents Choice (M) 3:00 Sunshine Social (All)	13 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Sing and Dance Saturday (St) 10:00 Sit & Be Fit (V) 11:00 Yahtzee (A) 1:00 Bingo (St) 2:00 Music Trivia (R) 3:00 Bingo (M)	Musical Guests Dawn Hewitt 7/4 @ 2 PM (M) Ronnee McGee 7/10
			~	Happy Birthday Walter!!		Happy Birthday Mary W!!	@ 2 PM (A) JJ Dion 7/16
14 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 One on One (St) 10:00 Bullseye (A) 11:00 Bingo (V) 1:00 Bullseye! (R) 2:00 Courtyard games (A) 3:00 Bus Ride (M)	8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Music Monday (St) 10:00 Sit & Be Fit (M) 10:00 Balloon Volleyball (A) 11:00 Walking Group (R) 1:00 Bullseye! (V) 2:00 Chapel with Daniel (All) 3:00 Bus Ride (A)	16 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Soup for the Soul (A) 10:00 JJ Dion (LE) 11:00 Sit & Be Fit (A/R) 1:00 Bullseye! (St) 1:00 Courtyard Games (V) 2:00 Pudding Parfait (Cart) 3:00 Rummikub (M) 3:00 Mystery Hour (R)	8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Golfing (V) 10:00 Rosary (A) 10:00 Bus Ride (R) 11:00 Sit & Be Fit (St) 11:00 Golfing (A) 1:00 Catholic Communion 1:00 Bocce Ball (All) 2:00 Craft (M) 3:00 Piano with Barbara (All) (in Rochelle)	18 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Tactile Boxes (St) 10:00 Music Trivia (A) 10:00 Sit & Be Fit (M) 11:00 Outdoor Games (St) 12:00 Picnic (R) 2:00 Trivia (M) 2:00 Bingo (R) 3:00 Bus Ride (V)	8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Bean Bag Toss (St) 10:00 Golfing (R) 11:00 Bingo (A) 1:00 Bean Bag Toss (St) 2:00 Residents Choice (M) 3:00 Sunshine Social (All)	20 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Sing and Dance Saturday (St) 10:00 Sit & Be Fit (V) 11:00 Yahtzee (A) 1:00 Bingo (St) 2:00 Music Trivia (R) 3:00 Bingo (M)	@ 10 AM(M) Jim Dossey 7/26 @ 10 AM (A) Special Treat Piano with Barbara 7/17 @ 3 PM
21	22	23	24	25	Happy Birthday Anita!! 26	27	Independence Day
8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 One on One (St) 10:00 Bullseye (A) 11:00 Bingo (V) 1:00 Bullseye! (R) 2:00 Courtyard games (A) 3:00 Bus Ride (M)	8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Music Monday (St) 10:00 Sit & Be Fit (M) 10:00 Balloon Volleyball (A) 11:00 Walking Group (R) 1:00 Bullseye! (V) 2:00 Chapel with Daniel (All) 3:00 Bus Ride (A)	8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Soup for the Soul (A) 10:00 Bus Ride (St) 11:00 Sit & Be Fit (A/R) 1:00 Bullseye! (St) 1:00 Courtyard Games (V) 2:00 Huckleberry Float (Cart) 3:00 Rummikub (M) 3:00 Mystery Hour (R)	8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Bullseye (V) 10:00 Bus Ride (R) (M) Bird Aviation Museum 1:00 Catholic Communion 1:30 Bus Ride (V) Bird Aviation Museum 3:00 Renaissance Men's Club In honor of Amelia Earhart	8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Tactile Boxes (St) 10:00 Music Trivia (A) 10:00 Sit & Be Fit (M) 11:00 Outdoor Games (St) 12:00 Picnic (V) 2:00 Trivia (M) 2:00 Bingo (R) 3:00 Bus Ride (V)	8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Bean Bag Toss (St) 10:00 Jim Dossey (LE) 11:00 Bingo (A) 1:00 Bean Bag Toss (St) 2:00 Residents Choice (M) 3:00 Olympic Watch Party (All) (in Mirabelle)	8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Sing and Dance Saturday (St) 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (V) 11:00 Yahtzee (A) 1:00 Bingo (St) 2:00 Music Trivia (R) 3:00 Bingo (M)	Party 7/4 @ 1 PM (V) Versailles (St) St Michelle (M) Mirabelle (A) Avonlea (R) Rochelle
28 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 One on One (St) 10:00 Bullseye (A) 11:00 Bingo (V) 1:00 Bullseye! (R) 2:00 Courtyard games (A) 3:00 Bus Ride (M) Happy Birthday Marlin!!	8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Music Monday (St) 10:00 Sit & Be Fit (M) 10:00 Balloon Volleyball (A) 11:00 Walking Group (R) 1:00 Bullseye! (V) 2:00 Chapel with Daniel (All) 3:00 Bus Ride (A)	8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Soup for the Soul (A) 10:00 Bus Ride (St) 11:00 Sit & Be Fit (A/R) 1:00 Bullseye! (St) 1:00 Courtyard Games (V) 2:00 Banana Split (Cart) 3:00 Rummikub (M) 3:00 Mystery Hour (R)	8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Golfing (V) 10:00 Rosary (A) 10:00 Walking Club (All) 11:00 Sit & Be Fit (St) 11:00 Golfing (A) 1:00 Catholic Communion 1:00 Bocce Ball (All) 2:00 Craft (M) 3:00 Bye Bye July Dance (All) (in Avonlea)				(LE) Live Entertainment
ruppy orwang ravant:		Happy Birthday Sharon D!!	(

Our mission is to create and maintain comfortable, caring environments for those who depend on us.